## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION NO. 25-147

## APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF KIRAN ASHER TO THE AIRPORT COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Airport Commission was established by Ordinance 17-003 on March 29, 2017 and needs established per SCC 15.04; and

WHEREAS, the Airport Commission is composed of thirteen (13) members consisting of: one member from each council district (five total); three members from the airport tenant community; three members from the Snohomish County business community; and two at-large members; and

WHEREAS, the position of Airport Tenant Representative has been vacated and a replacement recommended;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, The Snohomish County Council hereby appoints this individual to the Airport Commission as representing the position listed with the term to expire as shown below:

<u>Name</u> Kiran Asher		<u>presents</u> port Tenants	Term to Expire 1/31/2028
PASSED this	_day of	, 2025.	
		SNOHOMISH COI Snohomish County	
		Council Chair	
ATTEST:			
Deputy Clerk of the Counc	il		